Schedule of fees of Container Terminal Dortmund GmbH Company location: Franz-Schlüter-Str. 18, 44147 Dortmund

Valid until: 31.12.2024

Use of transshipment tracks	
Use of the tracks as part of the ordered handling of CT loading units	Free of charge
Use oft he brake test system	Free of charge
Due to imminent subsequent use, the transshipment tracks required by the railway undertakings (RU) to be cleared by a third-party RU commissioned by the railway infrastructure companies, in the event of the RU exceeding the ordered useful life due to the RU's fault	Proven expenditure RU plus 55,- EUR processing fee
Handling services	
Handling per loading unit Mon Fri.	28,00 EUR
Handling per loading unit Sat., Sun. + holidays	28,00 EUR
Plus agency remuneration per container / transhipment	10,50 EUR
Plus agency remuneration per semi-trailer / swap body	10,50 EUR
Storage services	
Storage of cleaned, unloaded loading units per calendar day	20 ft: 2,80 EUR 40 ft: 5,60 EUR
Storage of loaded loading units <u>without hazardous goods</u> per calendar day	20 ft: 9,00 EUR 40 ft: 18,00 EUR
Additional handling after storage-free period per container/loading unit	28,00 EUR
No storage of loaded loading units with hazardous goods	ONLY Handling "24h rule"
Power connection for temperature-controlled charging units including monitoring per day	27,50 EUR
Use of the hazardous goods tray	
Handling of hazardous goods tray per movement	28,00 EUR
Temporary storage in a hazardous goods tray due to transport	28,00 EUR
For loading units up to 20 ft per calendar day	11,00 EUR
For loading units over 20 ft up to a maximum of 40 ft per calendar day	16,50 EUR
Cleaning hazardous goods tray	According to
Product disposal	expenditure According to expenditure
Creation of waste passport	According to expenditure

• The prices mentioned are net prices!